ASSIGNMENT

T

103253223

Commissioner of Patents:

Please record the attached document.

- Name of conveying party:
 - Patrick AUBERT
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name:

AIRINSPACE LIMITED

Address:

Reid Hall, 3 Reid Street

Hamilton HM11 **BERMUDA**

3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name License Agreement
	Execution Date: May 23, 2006	
4.	Application Number or Patent Number:	
	The title of the application is:	
	MODULAR FRAME FOR	AIR PURIFICATION DEVICES

Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:

Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 94612-0250 Customer Number: 022434

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Enclosed.

Charge to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. _

Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388

(Order No. AIR1P004).

May 31, 2006 Date:

Steve D Beyer

Registration No. 31,234

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 02

06/05/2006 HLE333 00000043 11445087

05 FC:8021

5.

40.00 DP

Attorney Docket No. AIR1P004

(Revised 9/03)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

MODULAR FRAME FOR AIR PURIFICATION DEVICES

(Atty.	Docket No. A	IR1P004), (check one)						
•		I have execu	uted a U.S. pat	ent application o	n even da	ite herewith. (Ad	ccompanying)		
	which bea	rs U.S. appl	ication No		. (Not acco	ompanying)	_		
	which is a	U.S. provis	ional application	on. (Accompanying	g)				
	For good and	valuable co	nsideration, the	e receipt and suff	ficiency o	f which is herel	ру		
ackno	wledged, I, an i	undersigned	inventor, here	oy:					
1) Sell, assign and transfer to AIRINSPACE LIMITED, a Bermuda corporation having a place of business at Reid Hall, 3 Reid Street, Hamilton HM11, Bermuda ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.									
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.								
3)	Agree to exec	uite all naner	rs and docume	nts and entirely	at the AS	SIGNEE's evne	enc <i>e</i>		
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said									
				ns thereof, foreig					
the enf	forcement of pa	atents resulti	ing from such a	applications.					
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.									
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.									
6)	Authorize and	l reauest my	attornev/agent	to insert above	the applic	cation No. in ord	der to assist		
•	cordal of this a	assignment.			FF				
	Signed on the	date indicat	ed beside my s	ignature.		,	. 1		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Patrick AUB	Dall bil		Date:	may 23	4 2006		
If signe	ed outside the U	United States	s of America, l	nave two witness	ses who al	lso sign below:			
1)	Signature: Printed Name:	Laurent	Dedcove s	Eder-	Date:	may 23	ch 2006		
2)	Signature: Printed Name:	VANCE	BERGERON	J	Date:	MAY 23,	2006		
		41/1000	· · -						

RECORDED: 05/31/2006

PATENT REEL: 017966 FRAME: 0045